

IRWIN COUNTY, GEORGIA
2008 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
WATER IMPROVEMENTS
GRANT NUMBER: 08P-y-077-1-5051
SWE PROJECT NUMBER: 08-2494
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

BID DATE: JANUARY 30, 2009 TIME: 11:00 A.M.				Coastal Plains Construction 1605 Hwy 41 North Tifton, Georgia 31708		Douglas Electrical & Plumbing 10 Malphus Loop Douglas, Georgia 31535		Little River Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 631 Omega, Georgia 31775		PCF Construction 701 North Street West Vidalia, Georgia 30474	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,949.00	\$7,949.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Section 02485 Grassing											
1	Temporary Grassing	AC	5.5	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$446.00	\$2,453.00	\$300.00	\$1,650.00	\$485.00	\$2,667.50
2	Permanent Grassing	AC	5.5	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$893.00	\$4,911.50	\$400.00	\$2,200.00	\$960.00	\$5,280.00
3	Temp. Silt Fence, Tp A (Install and Remove)	LF	800	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.80	\$2,240.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
4	Temp. Silt Fence, Tp C (Install and Remove)	LF	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$5.40	\$1,080.00
5	Check Dams	EA	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$112.00	\$3,360.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$121.00	\$3,630.00
Section 02641 Valves and Hydrants											
1	2 Inch Gate Valves	EA	8	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$312.00	\$2,496.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
2	6 Inch Gate Valves	EA	38	\$501.00	\$19,038.00	\$629.00	\$23,902.00	\$448.00	\$17,024.00	\$796.00	\$30,248.00
3	2 Inch Flush Valve Complete /per Detail	EA	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$548.00	\$548.00	\$373.00	\$373.00	\$822.00	\$822.00
4	6 Inch x 6 Inch Tapping Valve and Sleeve	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,682.00	\$1,682.00	\$1,476.00	\$1,476.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly Compl.(Incl. Hydrant, Valve, Tee, Valve Box & Thrust Restraints)	EA	18	\$2,485.00	\$44,730.00	\$2,251.00	\$40,518.00	\$1,910.00	\$34,380.00	\$2,650.00	\$47,700.00
Section 02713 Pipe and Pipe Fittings											
1	¾ Inch PVC Schedule 40	LF	520	\$3.30	\$1,716.00	\$3.55	\$1,846.00	\$3.40	\$1,768.00	\$4.50	\$2,340.00
2	2 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	LF	960	\$4.50	\$4,320.00	\$3.85	\$3,696.00	\$4.50	\$4,320.00	\$4.80	\$4,608.00
3	6 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	LF	14030	\$7.00	\$98,210.00	\$4.45	\$62,433.50	\$6.50	\$91,195.00	\$7.50	\$105,225.00
4	Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$23.00	\$920.00
5	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incl. Thrust Restraint	TN	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,767.00	\$15,534.00	\$5,320.00	\$10,640.00	\$6,356.00	\$12,712.00
6	Cut, Cap and Abandon Existing Water Lines	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,176.00	\$2,176.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,588.00	\$4,588.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Service Connections (Incl. Tapping Saddle, Corporation Stop & Tubing)											
1	¾ Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	EA	65	\$170.00	\$11,050.00	\$135.00	\$8,775.00	\$156.00	\$10,140.00	\$346.00	\$22,490.00
2	1 Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	EA	1	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$277.00	\$277.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
3	¾ Inch Short Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	38	\$125.00	\$4,750.00	\$135.00	\$5,130.00	\$188.00	\$7,144.00	\$286.00	\$10,868.00
4	¾ Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	25	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$197.00	\$4,925.00	\$313.00	\$7,825.00	\$510.00	\$12,750.00
5	1 Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	3	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$505.00	\$1,515.00	\$349.00	\$1,047.00	\$635.00	\$1,905.00
6	Connect to Existing Water Meter	EA	4	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$73.00	\$292.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
7	Connect to Existing 2 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$99.00	\$396.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00
8	Connect to Existing 6 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
9	Connect to Existing 8 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
Service Connections (Incl. Tapping Saddle)											
1	6 Inch SDR 17 HDPE installed by Directional Bore	LF	424	\$40.00	\$16,960.00	\$40.00	\$16,960.00	\$23.60	\$10,006.40	\$90.00	\$38,160.00
2	12 Inch SDR 17 HDPE installed by Directional Bore	LF	108	\$81.00	\$8,748.00	\$60.00	\$6,480.00	\$47.50	\$5,130.00	\$167.00	\$18,036.00
3	2 Inch SDR 21 PVC Free Bore	LF	40	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$11.50	\$460.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00
4	6 Inch SDR 21 PVC Free Bore	LF	166	\$36.00	\$5,976.00	\$40.00	\$6,640.00	\$18.00	\$2,988.00	\$68.00	\$11,288.00
TOTAL BID					\$251,493.00		\$230,255.00		\$224,376.40		\$357,917.50

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ADDITIVE											
1	Demolition & Disposal of Existing Wellhouse, Concrete, Equipment, Plumbing, Tank Supports, and Tree Removal and Trimming, Complete	LS	1	500	500	\$3,622.50	\$3,622.50	\$5,120.00	\$5,120.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
2	Pump House Complete (Including Clearing, Grading, Building Construction, Pump Pad, Splash Pad, Valve Box, Concrete, Chemical Equipment, Electrical, Fixtures, Piping, Fittings, Valves, Gauges, Meter, Vents, Filter Fabric, Stone, Bollards, Grassing, Erosion Control, Etc.)	LS	1	69050	69050	\$67,376.00	\$67,376.00	\$50,504.00	\$50,504.00	\$66,098.24	\$66,098.24
3	Line Shaft Turbine Pump, Motor, Piping and Fittings to provide 350 GPM Flow, Including 24 Hour Pump Test, Complete	EA	1	51,563	51563	\$45,935.00	\$45,935.00	\$53,002.00	\$53,002.00	\$44,382.00	\$44,382.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4	Telemetry Control Complete, Including Both Wells	LS	1	19,500	19500	\$18,495.00	\$18,495.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,870.00	\$18,870.00
5	Connect to Existing 6 Inch Water Main, Complete	EA	1	500	500	\$1,552.50	\$1,552.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
6	Water Quality Analysis	EA	1	1500	1500	\$1,552.50	\$1,552.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
7	6 Ft High Chain-Link Fence w/ 3 Strands of Barb Wire and 2-14 Ft Swing Gates	LF	152	38	5776	\$35.75	\$5,434.00	\$32.50	\$4,940.00	\$39.00	\$5,928.00
TOTAL BID					\$148,389.00		\$143,967.50		\$133,566.00		\$142,028.24
TOTAL BASE & ADDITIVES BID					\$399,882.00		\$374,222.50		\$357,942.40		\$499,945.74

*****Note: PCF Construction had an error in the total of "Temporary Grassing" and "Connect to Existing Water Meter. Bid Tabs shows a \$7.50 difference. Submitted Base Bid- \$357,925.00. Corrected Base Bid- \$357,917.50**

IRWIN COUNTY, GEORGIA
2008 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
WATER IMPROVEMENTS
GRANT NUMBER: 08P-y-077-1-5051
SWE PROJECT NUMBER: 08-2494
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

BID DATE: JANUARY 30, 2009 TIME: 11:00 A.M.				Popco, Inc. P.O. Box 526 Sylvester, Georgia 31791		Ricketson Construction, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535		Riner Construction Company, Inc. 1815 Drew Allen Road Williamson, Georgia 30292		Southern Allied Contractors P.O. Box 457 Hahira, Georgia 31632	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Section 02485 Grassing											
1	Temporary Grassing	AC	5.5	\$292.50	\$1,608.75	\$359.00	\$1,974.50	\$800.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$550.00
2	Permanent Grassing	AC	5.5	\$936.00	\$5,148.00	\$789.00	\$4,339.50	\$800.00	\$4,400.00	\$600.00	\$3,300.00
3	Temp. Silt Fence, Tp A (Install and Remove)	LF	800	\$3.41	\$2,728.00	\$1.98	\$1,584.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.15	\$120.00
4	Temp. Silt Fence, Tp C (Install and Remove)	LF	200	\$5.75	\$1,150.00	\$3.57	\$714.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$1.75	\$350.00
5	Check Dams	EA	30	\$117.00	\$3,510.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
Section 02641 Valves and Hydrants											
1	2 Inch Gate Valves	EA	8	\$365.70	\$2,925.60	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$405.00	\$3,240.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
2	6 Inch Gate Valves	EA	38	\$558.75	\$21,232.50	\$631.00	\$23,978.00	\$572.00	\$21,736.00	\$500.00	\$19,000.00
3	2 Inch Flush Valve Complete /per Detail	EA	1	\$458.35	\$458.35	\$987.00	\$987.00	\$778.00	\$778.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
4	6 Inch x 6 Inch Tapping Valve and Sleeve	EA	1	\$1,278.23	\$1,278.23	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly Compl.(Incl. Hydrant, Valve, Tee, Valve Box & Thrust Restraints)	EA	18	\$1,970.78	\$35,474.04	\$2,411.00	\$43,398.00	\$2,080.00	\$37,440.00	\$2,100.00	\$37,800.00
Section 02713 Pipe and Pipe Fittings											
1	¾ Inch PVC Schedule 40	LF	520	\$5.42	\$2,818.40	\$6.00	\$3,120.00	\$4.20	\$2,184.00	\$3.00	\$1,560.00
2	2 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	LF	960	\$5.59	\$5,366.40	\$7.07	\$6,787.20	\$4.54	\$4,358.40	\$6.00	\$5,760.00
3	6 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	LF	14030	\$6.21	\$87,126.30	\$8.16	\$114,484.80	\$7.64	\$107,189.20	\$8.25	\$115,747.50
4	Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	\$26.49	\$1,059.60	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$18.64	\$745.60	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
5	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incl. Thrust Restraint	TN	2	\$2,550.60	\$5,101.20	\$4,365.60	\$8,731.20	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
6	Cut, Cap and Abandon Existing Water Lines	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Service Connections (Incl. Tapping Saddle, Corporation Stop & Tubing)											
1	¾ Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	EA	65	\$389.87	\$25,341.55	\$425.00	\$27,625.00	\$255.00	\$16,575.00	\$175.00	\$11,375.00
2	1 Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	EA	1	\$980.03	\$980.03	\$465.88	\$465.88	\$546.00	\$546.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
3	¾ Inch Short Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	38	\$523.26	\$19,883.88	\$371.85	\$14,130.30	\$152.30	\$5,787.40	\$175.00	\$6,650.00
4	¾ Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	25	\$548.26	\$13,706.50	\$411.00	\$10,275.00	\$263.60	\$6,590.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
5	1 Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	3	\$440.86	\$1,322.58	\$456.00	\$1,368.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$290.00	\$870.00
6	Connect to Existing Water Meter	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
7	Connect to Existing 2 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
8	Connect to Existing 6 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
9	Connect to Existing 8 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
Service Connections (Incl. Tapping Saddle)											
1	6 Inch SDR 17 HDPE installed by Directional Bore	LF	424	\$40.99	\$17,379.76	\$26.00	\$11,024.00	\$43.48	\$18,435.52	\$55.00	\$23,320.00
2	12 Inch SDR 17 HDPE installed by Directional Bore	LF	108	\$61.30	\$6,620.40	\$47.41	\$5,120.28	\$52.88	\$5,711.04	\$65.00	\$7,020.00
3	2 Inch SDR 21 PVC Free Bore	LF	40	\$20.59	\$823.60	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
4	6 Inch SDR 21 PVC Free Bore	LF	166	\$32.07	\$5,323.62	\$50.00	\$8,300.00	\$30.00	\$4,980.00	\$55.00	\$9,130.00
TOTAL BID					\$283,467.29		\$323,956.66		\$256,963.16		\$269,412.50

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ADDITIVE											
1	Demolition & Disposal of Existing Wellhouse, Concrete, Equipment, Plumbing, Tank Supports, and Tree Removal and Trimming, Complete	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	Pump House Complete (Including Clearing, Grading, Building Construction, Pump Pad, Splash Pad, Valve Box, Concrete, Chemical Equipment, Electrical, Fixtures, Piping, Fittings, Valves, Gauges, Meter, Vents, Filter Fabric, Stone, Bollards, Grassing, Erosion Control, Etc.)	LS	1	\$71,610.00	\$71,610.00	\$65,098.24	\$65,098.24	\$65,098.00	\$65,098.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
3	Line Shaft Turbine Pump, Motor, Piping and Fittings to provide 350 GPM Flow, Including 24 Hour Pump Test, Complete	EA	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$44,382.00	\$44,382.00	\$44,382.00	\$44,382.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4	Telemetry Control Complete, Including Both Wells	LS	1	\$19,657.00	\$19,657.00	\$17,870.00	\$17,870.00	\$17,870.00	\$17,870.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
5	Connect to Existing 6 Inch Water Main, Complete	EA	1	\$1,755.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	Water Quality Analysis	EA	1	\$1,755.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	6 Ft High Chain-Link Fence w/ 3 Strands of Barb Wire and 2-14 Ft Swing Gates	LF	152	\$44.46	\$6,757.92	\$34.55	\$5,251.60	\$34.00	\$5,168.00	\$30.00	\$4,560.00
TOTAL BID					\$156,034.92		\$139,101.84		\$139,018.00		\$130,560.00
TOTAL BASE & ADDITIVES BID					\$439,502.21		\$463,058.50		\$395,981.16		\$399,972.50

IRWIN COUNTY, GEORGIA
2008 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
WATER IMPROVEMENTS
GRANT NUMBER: 08P-y-077-1-5051
SWE PROJECT NUMBER: 08-2494
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

BID DATE: JANUARY 30, 2009 TIME: 11:00 A.M.				Strack, Inc. 125 Laser Industrial Court Fairburn, Georgia 31708		Townley Construction Company, Inc. 1061 War Hill Park Road Dawsonville, Georgia 30534		Woodard Construction Company 3109 Memorial Drive Waycross, Georgia 31503			
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
Section 02485 Grassing											
1	Temporary Grassing	AC	5.5	\$525.00	\$2,887.50	\$880.00	\$4,840.00	\$400.00	\$2,200.00		
2	Permanent Grassing	AC	5.5	\$1,102.50	\$6,063.75	\$880.00	\$4,840.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00		
3	Temp. Silt Fence, Tp A (Install and Remove)	LF	800	\$1.40	\$1,120.00	\$0.50	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$800.00		
4	Temp. Silt Fence, Tp C (Install and Remove)	LF	200	\$2.36	\$472.00	\$1.80	\$360.00	\$4.50	\$900.00		
5	Check Dams	EA	30	\$341.25	\$10,237.50	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00		
Section 02641 Valves and Hydrants											
1	2 Inch Gate Valves	EA	8	\$424.23	\$3,393.84	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00		
2	6 Inch Gate Valves	EA	38	\$671.93	\$25,533.34	\$678.80	\$25,794.40	\$650.00	\$24,700.00		
3	2 Inch Flush Valve Complete /per Detail	EA	1	\$600.23	\$600.23	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		
4	6 Inch x 6 Inch Tapping Valve and Sleeve	EA	1	\$3,244.38	\$3,244.38	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly Compl.(Incl. Hydrant, Valve, Tee, Valve Box & Thrust Restraints)	EA	18	\$2,431.00	\$43,758.00	\$2,613.25	\$47,038.50	\$1,900.00	\$34,200.00		
Section 02713 Pipe and Pipe Fittings											
1	¾ Inch PVC Schedule 40	LF	520	\$1.36	\$707.20	\$1.20	\$624.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00		
2	2 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	LF	960	\$2.95	\$2,832.00	\$4.00	\$3,840.00	\$6.00	\$5,760.00		
3	6 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	LF	14030	\$7.24	\$101,577.20	\$7.25	\$101,717.50	\$7.28	\$102,138.40		
4	Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	40	\$17.72	\$708.80	\$19.61	\$784.40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00		
5	Ductile Iron Fittings, Incl. Thrust Restraint	TN	2	\$4,525.90	\$9,051.80	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00		
6	Cut, Cap and Abandon Existing Water Lines	LS	1	\$771.61	\$771.61	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Service Connections (Incl. Tapping Saddle, Corporation Stop & Tubing)											
1	¾ Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	EA	65	\$171.18	\$11,126.70	\$270.00	\$17,550.00	\$175.00	\$11,375.00		
2	1 Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	EA	1	\$188.03	\$188.03	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		
3	¾ Inch Short Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	38	\$227.35	\$8,639.30	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00		
4	¾ Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	25	\$347.44	\$8,686.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00		
5	1 Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	3	\$421.53	\$1,264.59	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00		
6	Connect to Existing Water Meter	EA	4	\$246.32	\$985.28	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00		
7	Connect to Existing 2 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	4	\$303.03	\$1,212.12	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00		
8	Connect to Existing 6 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	2	\$411.09	\$822.18	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
9	Connect to Existing 8 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	2	\$496.67	\$993.34	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
Service Connections (Incl. Tapping Saddle)											
1	6 Inch SDR 17 HDPE installed by Directional Bore	LF	424	\$33.07	\$14,021.68	\$75.00	\$31,800.00	\$40.00	\$16,960.00		
2	12 Inch SDR 17 HDPE installed by Directional Bore	LF	108	\$89.31	\$9,645.48	\$75.00	\$8,100.00	\$58.00	\$6,264.00		
3	2 Inch SDR 21 PVC Free Bore	LF	40	\$23.00	\$920.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00		
4	6 Inch SDR 21 PVC Free Bore	LF	166	\$44.85	\$7,445.10	\$50.00	\$8,300.00	\$25.00	\$4,150.00		
TOTAL BID					\$281,533.95		\$307,859.80		\$263,597.40		

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ADDITIVE											
1	Demolition & Disposal of Existing Wellhouse, Concrete, Equipment, Plumbing, Tank Supports, and Tree Removal and Trimming, Complete	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
2	Pump House Complete (Including Clearing, Grading, Building Construction, Pump Pad, Splash Pad, Valve Box, Concrete, Chemical Equipment, Electrical, Fixtures, Piping, Fittings, Valves, Gauges, Meter, Vents, Filter Fabric, Stone, Bollards, Grassing, Erosion Control, Etc.)	LS	1	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$65,098.24	\$65,098.24	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00		
3	Line Shaft Turbine Pump, Motor, Piping and Fittings to provide 350 GPM Flow, Including 24 Hour Pump Test, Complete	EA	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$44,382.00	\$44,382.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4	Telemetry Control Complete, Including Both Wells	LS	1	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$17,870.00	\$17,870.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00		
5	Connect to Existing 6 Inch Water Main, Complete	EA	1	\$7,382.25	\$7,382.25	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
6	Water Quality Analysis	EA	1	\$47,250.00	\$47,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
7	6 Ft High Chain-Link Fence w/ 3 Strands of Barb Wire and 2-14 Ft Swing Gates	LF	152	\$34.51	\$5,245.52	\$34.54	\$5,250.08	\$35.00	\$5,320.00		
TOTAL BID					\$238,377.77		\$139,100.32		\$147,320.00		
TOTAL BASE & ADDITIVES BID					\$519,911.72		\$446,960.12		\$410,917.40		